EU TYPE-EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's
responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in
accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying
or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested
material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.
Intertek Italia S.p.A. Via Miglioli, 2/A - 20063 Cernusco sul Naviglio, Milano - Italy
LFT-EMEA-IT-ATEX-OP-23a (11 June 2019) Page 1 of 6

-60°C up to +55°C T6 +85°C
-50°C up to +55°C T6 +85°C
The type code is function of the model of the camera:
1. Standard;
2. With thermal camera; and
3. With High definition Camera.
The type code for the standard model and for High Definition Camera is:
EC- 940S-  *** -  **  * -  *  *  * -  **  *
                  EMPTY: First
release
B: Second
release
                Model:
65: T6 -50°C/+55°C
66: T6 -60°C/+55°C
55: T5 -50°C/+65°C
56: T5 -60°C/+65°C
13.  SCHEDULE
14.  EU TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE NUMBER: ITS 16 ATEX 18446 X
LFT-EMEA-IT-ATEX-OP-23a (11 June 2019) Page 3 of 6
              Connection:
0:  no cable, no cable gland
*: connection devices
F: cable tail 4mt
G: cable tail 10mt
H: cable tail xx mt
I: cable tail xx mt
J: cable tail xx mt
            Voltage:
2: 12-24VDC / 24VAC
          Accessory
O: no accessory
W: with wiper
        Video output :
A : analog
I : IP H.264
      Camera:
00: without camera
**: pre-installed camera
    AFZ: auto focus camera
WOC: without camera
The type code for the Thermal camera frequency is:
EC- 840S-  *** -  **  * -  **  *  * -  **-  *  *
                    EMPTY:
First
release
B:
Second
release
13.  SCHEDULE
14.  EU TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE NUMBER: ITS 16 ATEX 18446 X
LFT-EMEA-IT-ATEX-OP-23a (11 June 2019) Page 4 of 6
                  Thermal
camera
frequency:
EMPTY: 7.5-
8.3Hz
H: 25-30Hz
                Model:
65: T6 -50°C/+55°C
66: T6 -60°C/+55°C
55: T5 -50°C/+65°C
56: T5 -60°C/+65°C
              Connection:
0:  no cable, no cable gland
*: connection devices
F: cable tail 4mt
G: cable tail 10mt
H: cable tail xx mt
I: cable tail xx mt
J: cable tail xx mt
            Voltage:
2: 12-24VDC / 24VAC
          Camera
00: without camera
**: pre-installed camera
        Video output :
A : analog
I : IP H.264
      Lens:
00: without camera and lens
**: pre-installed lens
    TIC: Thermal Imaging camera
WOC: without camera
13.  SCHEDULE
14.  EU TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE NUMBER: ITS 16 ATEX 18446 X
LFT-EMEA-IT-ATEX-OP-23a (11 June 2019) Page 5 of 6
CE Marking shall be accompanied by the identification number of the Notified Body responsible for surveillance
of production.
16.  DRAWINGS AND DOCUMENTS
TITLE DOCUMENT Nr LEVEL DATE
Stahl Camera System declaration  00
21 January 2016
Stahl Camera System declaration  00
26 February 2016
Videotec declaration  00
21 January 2016
Contractual agreement   00
16 December 2015
Label drawing LABEL DRAWING EC-940S EC-840S 02
15/05/2018
Instruction manual MNTCMVXHDCAM_1820 1820
Week 20, 2018
Instruction manual MNTCMVXTHD_1820 1820
Week 20, 2018
Copies of the above listed documents are kept at Intertek Italia S.p.A. archive.
17.  SPECIAL CONDITIONS FOR SAFE USE
• The max power consumption of the camera installed inside the enclosure and the dimensions shall be:
 Power consumption Max dimensions of video camera (WxHXL)